Government of Himachal Pradesh Local Audit Department.

No.1-136/72-Fin (LA)-Vol-12, dated the

2015.

OFFICE ORDER

0 6 JUN 2015

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, Shri Brijeshinder Nath Bhanot, Junior Assistant is hereby promoted to the post of Junior Auditor (Class-III non-gazetted) in the pay band of Rs.10300-34800 + 3800 Grade Pay with immediate effect.

Consequent upon the above promotion Shri Brijeshinder Nath Bhanot is posted in Resident Audit Scheme, Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni, Solan (H.P.) against vacant post.

He will remain on probation for a period of two years. He will exercise his option for fixation of pay for the above post within the prescribed period and will have to undergo three months training as per Departmental Training Manual.

He will remain deputed at the Resident Audit Scheme, Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni, Solan (H.P.) for the first month of his training while the orders for the remaining portion/ period of his training shall be issued separately but his HO during entire duration of training shall be at Nauni, Solan.

He will not be entitled to any TA/TTA/Joining time.

0 6 JUN 2015

Director.

Local Audit Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-91

-3130-3138

Endst. No.1-136/72-Fin (LA)-Vol-13, dated Shimla-171009, the, Copy forwarded to:

- - 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-3 for information.
 - 2. Joint Controller (Audit), Resident Audit Scheme, Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni, Solan (H.P.) for information.
 - 3. Deputy Director, Headquarter Office, Local Audit Department, Shimla-9 for information.
 - 4. Shri Brijeshinder Nath Bhanot, Junior Assistant, Headquarter Office, Shimla-9 for information and necessary action.
 - Personal file of the official concerned. 5.
 - 6. Accounts Assistant-II for information and necessary action.
 - 7. File No.1-30/67-Fin (LA) & 1-158/73-Fin (LA)
 - 8. Guard file.

Director. Local Audit Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9
